MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

STATE OF MAINE SENATE 103rd LEGISLATURE

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to S. P. 475, L. D. 1208, Bill, "An Act Establishing the Maine Medical Laboratory Act."

Amend said Bill in that part designated "§2014" by striking out all of subsection 5 (same in L. D. 1208) and inserting in place thereof the following:

'5. Person. "Person" means any individual, corporation, partnership or association.

Further amend said Bill in that part designated "§2018" by striking out all of the last underlined sentence (same in L. D. 1208) and inserting in place thereof the following underlined sentence: 'A new license, for the unexpired length of time of the original license, may be secured, without the payment of any additional fee, for the new location, director or owner prior to the actual change, provided that the contemplated change is in compliance with this Act and regulations pertaining thereto.'

Further amend said Bill in that part designated "§2026" by striking out all of the 5th sentence of the first paragraph (same in L. D. 1208) and inserting in place thereof the following:

'The remaining 4 members of the commission shall be appointed by the Governor; 3 of these members shall be certified by the American Board of Pathology, and the remaining member shall be certified by the American Osteopathic Board of Pathology.'

Further amend said Bill in that part designated "§2026" by striking out in the 3rd line of the 2nd paragraph (same in L. D. 1208) the underlined words and figure "one for 2" and inserting in place thereof the word and figures '2 for 2'

Further amend said Bill in that part designated "§2029" by striking out in the last line (same in L. D. 1208) the underlined word "board" and inserting in place thereof the underlined word 'commission'

Further amend said Bill in that part designated "§2040" by striking out in the 2nd line (first line in L. D. 1208) the underlined word "board" and inserting in place thereof the underlined word 'commission'

Proposed by Senator BERRY of Cumberland.

Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule No. 11A.

(Filing No. S-203)